

20th August, 2019

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bnadra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

Trading Symbol : DYNPRO

Dear Sir,

Sub: Reply to clarification required by exchange on Quick Financial results submitted on 1st August, 2019

With reference to cited subject, we hereby submit as follows :

1. Attached Consolidated Financial Results
2. Company operates in Single Segment i.e. Dye and Dye Intermediates

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Dynemic Products Limited



Bhagwandas K. Patel
Managing Director

DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LTD.

Regd. Office: B-301, Satyamev Complex - 1, Opp. Gujarat High Court, S. G. Road, Sola, Ahmedabad - 380 060, Gujarat, INDIA. Tel.: +91-79-27663071 / 76, 65233073
Fax: +91-79-27662176 • Email: info@dynemic.com • Website: www.dynemic.com

Unit - I: 6401, 6402, 6415, 6416, 6400, 6400/1, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393 002.
Unit - II: 3709/6, 3710/1, 3710/3, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393 002.
CIN : L24100GJ1990PLC013886

AN ISO 22000, ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & HACCP CERTIFIED COMPANY

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2019

Sr No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		F.Y. ENDED		FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		F.Y. ENDED	
		30/06/2019	31/03/2019	30/06/2018	31/03/2019	30/06/2019	31/03/2019	30/06/2018	31/03/2019
		UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	Income from operations								
	(a) Sales/Income From Operations(Incl. of Excise Duty)	4535.81	4860.80	3646.61	16082.13	4535.81	4864.33	3646.61	16088.44
	(b) Other Operating Income	138.91	58.71	135.15	578.84	138.91	58.68	135.15	578.85
		4674.72	4919.52	3781.76	16660.98	4674.72	4923.02	3781.76	16667.29
	(c) Less : Excise Duty	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Income from operations (a+b-c)	4674.72	4919.52	3781.76	16660.98	4674.72	4923.02	3781.76	16667.29
2	Other Income	15.17	11.43	2.03	19.78	15.17	12.77	3.28	24.95
3	Total Income / Revenue (1+2)	4689.89	4930.95	3783.79	16680.76	4689.89	4935.80	3785.04	16692.24
4	Expenses								
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	2670.51	2729.23	1839.55	8449.03	2670.51	2729.23	1839.55	8449.03
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	311.47	95.77	240.55	1350.78	311.47	98.68	240.55	1355.78
	(c) Changes in Inventories- Finished Goods, Stock in Trade etc	(415.36)	(44.05)	66.63	(336.66)	(415.36)	(44.05)	66.63	(336.66)
	(d) Employee benefits expense	210.83	251.67	166.40	800.45	210.98	251.82	166.55	801.10
	(e) Finance Cost	43.70	36.45	31.42	117.24	43.70	36.51	31.43	117.45
	(f) Depreciation and Amortisations	84.29	82.51	83.19	335.16	84.29	82.59	83.19	335.24
	(g) Other Expenses	974.37	996.76	801.98	3424.96	975.29	997.08	802.76	3427.20
5	Total Expenditure (a to g)	3879.81	4148.33	3229.72	14140.95	3880.88	4151.85	3230.66	14149.13
6	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	810.08	782.62	554.07	2539.81	809.01	783.95	554.38	2543.11
7	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax	810.08	782.62	554.07	2539.81	809.01	783.95	554.38	2543.11
9	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Profit before tax	810.08	782.62	554.07	2539.81	809.01	783.95	554.38	2543.11
	Current Tax	240.00	255.51	193.23	778.34	240.00	256.37	193.23	779.22
	Deferred Tax	0.00	(34.19)	0.00	(34.19)	0.00	(34.33)	0.00	(34.33)
11	Total tax expenses	240.00	221.32	193.23	744.15	240.00	222.04	193.23	744.89
12	Net Profit Loss for the period	570.08	561.30	360.84	1795.66	569.01	561.91	361.15	1798.22
13	Share of profit / (loss) of associates*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(0.12)	(1.17)	(0.13)	(0.25)
14	Non Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.01	0.01	(0.05)
15	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, non controlling interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (12 + 13 + 14) *	570.08	561.30	360.84	1795.66	568.91	560.75	361.02	1797.92
16	Other Comprehensive Income								
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	(14.97)	0.00	(14.97)	0.00	(14.97)	0.00	(14.97)
	(b) Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	(4.36)	0.00	(4.36)	0.00	(4.36)	0.00	(4.36)
	(c) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	570.08	541.97	360.84	1776.33	568.91	541.42	361.02	1778.59
18	Paid up Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10 Each)	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84
19	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves				9602.69				9683.17
20	Earning Per Share								
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extra Ordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	5.03	4.78	3.19	15.68	5.02	4.78	3.19	15.70
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extra Ordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	5.03	4.78	3.19	15.68	5.02	4.78	3.19	15.70

21 Disclosure of notes on financial results

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01.08.2019
- The figures for the previous year/ quarter have been regrouped/rearranged wherever required to match with current figures
- The Auditor of the company has carried out the limited review of the above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results and have issued an unqualified limited review report for the Quarter ended on 30.06.2019.
- Provision for Deferred Taxation, if any, will be made at the end of the year.
- The Company operates in one Single Segment - Dyes and Dye Intermediates.

 Place : Ahmedabad
 Date : 01/08/2019

For Dynemic Products Limited

 Bhagwandas K Patel
 Managing Director.